

GAHC040010252024



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)
(ITANAGAR BENCH)

Case No. : Crl.Petn./31/2024

Vishal Pah Nabam
Age: 50
Occupation :
Address:Son of Late Nabam Taram
resident of Vivek Vihar
Itanagar
PO and PS Itanagar
Papumpare District
Arunachal Pradesh

VERSUS

The State of AP and Anr
Age: 0
Occupation :
Address:represented by the PP of AP
2:Opet Jamoh
Age: 35
Occupation :
Address:D/o Shri Tangir Jamoh
resident of D Sector
Naharlagun
PO and PS Naharlagun
Papumpare District
Arunachal Pradesh

Advocate for : Teto Taba
Advocate for : P P of AP appearing for The State of AP and Anr: Advocate , appearing
for 2, respectively.

Linked Case : IA(Crl)/69/2024

Ms Opet Jamoh
Age: 39
Occupation :
Address:D/o Shri Tangir Jamoh
resident of D Sector
Naharlagun
PO and PS Naharlagun
Papumpare District
Arunachal Pradesh

VERSUS

The State of AP and Anr
Age: 0
Occupation :
Address:represented by the PP of AP
2:Vishal Pah Nabam
Age: 0
Occupation :
Address:Son of Late Nabam Taram
resident of Vivek Vihar
Itanagar
PO and PS Itanagar
Papumpare District
Arunachal Pradesh

Advocate for : Tabit Tapak
Advocate for : P P of AP appearing for The State of AP and Anr: Advocate , appearing
for 2, respectively.

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE YARENJUNGLA LONGKUMER

ORDER

Date : 01-04-2025

Heard Mr. T. Taba, learned counsel for the petitioner. Also heard Mr. D. Loyi, learned Public Prosecutor for the State and Mr. T. Tapak, learned counsel for the respondent No.2

List these matters after ensuing Bihu Vacation.

Interim order passed shall continue till the next date of listing.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant